conditions set forth below. 

AGREEMENT 

1. Compensation: City agrees to pay Contractor on a time-and-materials 
basis for the services required.  Total compensation, including reimbursement for 
expenses incurred, shall be increased by $9,219.52 and shall not exceed Three 
hundred eighty thousand two hundred thirty four and .01/100 dollars 
($380,234.01).   

2. Scope of Services: The shift schedule and operating hours for services 

provided Wednesday – Saturday shall be amended as follows: 
Operating Hours: Wednesday – Saturday (Year Round) 6:45am to 9:30pm 
Shift Hours: Wednesday – Saturday (Year Round) 6:30am to 10:00pm